Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PA

6/2 01 F 06-28-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney	Docket	No.	P7279-4019
-			

June 5, 2000 Date:\_

6.5.00 101391135	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached origin	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SAEHAN INDUSTRIES, INC.	Name: TORAY SAEHAN INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached?	Internal Address:
$\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ Yes $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ No $\left(\begin{array}{c} O \\ JUN \end{array} \right)$ 5 2000	
300	Street Address: 93-1 Imsu-Dong, Kumi-city,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Kyungsangbuk-Do, Republic of Korea
XX Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: November 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Yes <u>XX</u> No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application:         A. Patent Application No.(s)     </li> </ul>	ion, the execution date of the application  B. Patent No.(s)  5,475,046
Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>XX</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC	_1_
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	XX Included in attached Check #293401
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600	XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036-5339	
	8. Deposit account number:
/2000 JJALLAH2 00000017 547 <u>5046</u>	
2581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
David T. Nikaido  Name of Person Signing  Signing	June 5, 2000  Date
Reg. No. 22,663	es including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, SAEHAN INDUSTRIES, INC., of 1, Chungsan-Dong, Kyungsan-City, Kyungsang buk-Do, Republic of Korea, is the owner of the entire interest in United States Letters Patent No. 5,475,046 issued December 12, 1995 by virtue of an assignment recorded at Reel No. 9306, Frame No. 1 and based on an application, filed on November 23, 1994, and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, TORAY SAEHAN INC., of 93-1 Imasu-Dong, Kumi-City, Kyungsangbuk-Do, Republicate of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said United States Letters Patent No. 5,475,046; and

WHEREAS, there is no other assignment, sale or encumbrance entered into previously by the ASSIGNOR which would in any manner affect this assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent and any Reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application for Letters Patent and/or the invention disclosed and claimed therein as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said application for Letters Patent as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

SAEHAN INDUSTRIES, INC.

Jeong Duk CHOI

Representative Director

Dated: November 30, 1999

RECORDED: 06/05/2000

PATENT PA